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FUNDS FOR OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY INSTITUTE
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated adequate funds for the development of Institute of Obstetrics and Gynaecology in Chennai and Maharashtra as the Centres of Excellence;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) An amount of Rs.108.53 crores has been released to Government of Tamilnadu for development of Institute of Obstetrics and Gynaecology in Chennai as the Centres of Excellence. There is no proposal of Maharashtra for Centre of Excellence.
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